
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-0757

Status:Type: Solid Waste Disposal District Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/6/2019 Solid Waste Disposal District

On agenda: Final action:8/13/2019 8/13/2019

Title: Change Order No. 5 to Thalle (Bid #2018025)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Change Order, Landfill Gas System Expansion, Landfill Segment Closure, Landfill Segment
Expansion, Solid Waste Disposal District, Thalle Construction Company

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. CDM Smith Letter of Recommendation, 3. Change in Contract Summary Log

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of County Commissioners8/13/2019 1 Pass

Change Order No. 5 to Thalle (Bid #2018025)
Solid Waste Disposal District staff recommends that its Board approve and authorize the Chairman to execute
Change Order No. 5 approving extension in contract time for Milestone 1, Milestone 2, and Final Completion
by 68 days and allow the use of $530,761.05 from contingency funding to Thalle Construction Company, Inc.,
for the Segment 3 Cell 2 Expansion, Segment 2 Partial Closure and Landfill Gas System Expansion project.

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

